OTPE 3003 APR 16 2003

54-17-03

D/#

Form PTO-159 RECORDATION FO	04 00 0000
OMB No. 0651-0027 (600-2005) PATEN	A 1 3 OIAL
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.16.03	2. Name and address of receiving partyties;
	Name: _Danieli & C.Officine Meccaniche SpA
Nuredin Kapaj	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Ves N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Via Nazionale, 41-33042
Other	Buttrio (Prov. of Udine), ITALY
	City:State:Zip:
8/29/2002	
Execution Date:	- Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
10/220,941, filed Sept. 5, 2002	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{}
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 150 East 42nd Street	_
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017-5612	-
	CE THIS OBACE
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE
5. Ognature.	
	04/16/2002
Name of Person Signing	04/16/2003 Signature Date
Ϋ́Υ	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignors: 1) Nuredin KAPAJ, 2) Milorad PAVLICEVIC, 3) Alfredo POLONI, 4) Fabio VECCHIET hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee: DANIELI & C. OFFICINE MECCANICHE S.p.A. of Via Nazionale, 41 - 33042 BUTTRIO (Prov. of UDINE) ITALY its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number \_\_\_\_\_ (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No. 10/220,941 filed Sept. 5, 2002 (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled IMPROVED NOZZLE FOR CONTINUOUS CASTING and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. ASSIGNORS Dated: Aug. 29, 02, 2002 By Nuredin KAPAJ By Milorad PAVLICE By Alfredo POLONI By Fabio VECCHIET The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his(her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

PATENT

F. Rortagnolli

Address Via

REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0942

205,873



Applicants: Kapaj et al. Examiner:

Application Number: 10/220,941 Group Art Unit:

Filing Date: September 5, 2002

Title: IMPROVED NOZZLE FOR CONTINUOUS CASTING

LIST OF ADDITIONAL NAMES OF CONVEYING PARTIES

Milorad Pavlicevic

Alfredo Poloni

Fabio Vecchiet

1

PATENT REEL: 013969 FRAME: 0943